EXTRAORDINARY
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

M. 3756 Idel, Sorxdsy, Novaroer 27, 2010 (Aordeyam 6, 1932)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
SECRETARIAT: REVENUE DEPARTMENT.

NOTIFICATION
imphal, the 23" November,2010.

No.4/12/1.A/2010-Com(Rev): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to declare under section 6
of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 that the land specified in the schedule annexed herewith
are needed for a public purpose i.e. Improvement/Widening of Samaram Road from NH-
39 to Tentha at Village No.37-Tentha and 38-Kang Samaram (Sheet No. 1,2 and 3) in
Thoubal District.

2. Further,the Governor of Manipur is pleased to direct the Collector
(Land Acquisition), Thoubal to take order for acquisition of the said land under section
7 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

By oxders & in the mame of CGovenor,

S. SUNDERLAL SINGH,
Camissicner (Reverne) ,
Goverrment of Menipur.



ANNEXURE-]

r WIDENNING OF SAMARAM ROAD FROM N.H.39 TO TENTHA

ol

Village No. 37-Tentha ’

SL. Name of Affected Pattadar and Address | New Patta | New Dag | Affected Area| Classification |
No. No. No. (in Acre) '
1 2 3 4 S 6
1 Naorem Sanjitkumar Singh S/o(L) Birchand 1362 2092 0.11 Ingkhol
Singh of Tentha
2 (i) Moirangthem Henthoi Singh S/o M. 1219 2094 0.035 Ingkhol

Chandramani Singh of Tentha Marogband
(ii) Elangbam Amu Singh S/o(L) Chonjon

Singh of -do-

3 Naorem Yaima Singh S/0 Tolamu Singh of X 2147 0.025 Ingkhol
Tentha Marongband

4 Naorem Tolamu Singh S/o(L) Manitharo X 2148 0.06 Ingkhol
Singh of Tentha Khunou '

5 Naoremm Bheigya Singh S/o . . . . of X 2150 0.035 Ingkhol
Tentha Khunou ‘

6 (i) Keisam Babu Singh S/o(L) Tombi Singh 72 2163, 2164 0.08 Ingkhol

of Tentha Khunou (ii) Naorem Mani Singh
S/o(L) N. Tolamu Singh of -do-

0.345 Acres



fil

KANGSAMARAM NO.38-SHEET NO.1,2,& 3.

sl. | Name of Affected Pattadar and | Patta No.| New Dag [Classific-| Affected| Affected | Remarks
No. Address No. ation | Area(in | Area (in
Acre) Hect.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Asem (O) Binarani Devi W/o 691 2395 Phourel 0.04 0.0162
Brojen Singh of Samaram

2 Leimapokpam Lakhamon Singh 696 2255  Phourel  0.09 0.0315
S/o Kartik Singh of Kiyamgeti

3 Leishangthem (N) Susila Devi D/o 477 2310 Phourel 0.04 0.0162
Damo Singh of Kiyamgei

4 Changtham Surjit Singh S/o Yaima 170 2256  Phourel 0.06 0.0243
Singh of Samaram '

5 Changtham Surjit Singh S/o Yaima 170 2257 Phourel 0.03 0.0122
Singh of Samaram :

6 Wahengbam (N) Shija Devi S/o(L) 413 2260  Phourel 0.08 0.0324
Gopal Singh of Singjamei ‘

7 Thokchom Nandabira Singh S/o 303 2261 Phourel 0.03 0.0122
Koklei Singh of Samaram

8 Thokchom Birchandra Singh S/o 205 2262 Phourel  0.06 0.0243
Thoiba Singh of Chanam Pukhri
Mapal

9 Chanambam (N) Pukhrihongbam 454 2263  Phourel 0.04 0.0162
Ongbi Ibeton Devi W/o Budha
Singh of Samaram

10 (i)Ngangbam Nabakumar Singh S/o 148 2266 Phourel 0.17 0.0688
Chaoba Singh of Samaram (ii)
Khangembam Khelen Singh S/o
Ghana Singh of Samaram

11 A. Priyokumar Singh S/o Choutjit 220 2213 Phourel 0.03 0.0122
Singh of Samaram

12 State X 2212 Phourel 0.10 0.0105

13 Pukhrihongbam Tomba Singh 321 2210 Ingkhol 0.02 0.0081
S/o(L) Chaoba Singh of Samaram

14 Pukhrihongbam Chaoba Singh 308 2181 Ingkhol 0.02 0.0810
S/o(L) Sorkchao Singh of
Samaram

15 Pukhrihongbam Mangi Singh S/o 317 2184  Ingkhol 0.05 0.0203
S/o Chaoba Singh of Samaram

16 Kaborambam Thagoi Singh S/o 67 2185 Ingkhol 0.03 0.0122
Chaoba Singh of Samaram

17 Nongmaithem Shanta Singh S/o(L) 585 2345 Ingkhol 0.02 0.0081
Shyamjai Singh of Samaram

18 Pheiroijam Nimai Singh S/o Udhop 68 2186  Ingkhol 0.04 0.0162

Singh of Samaram
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Kongbrailatpam Ibomcha Sharma
S/o Madhumangol Singh of
Samaram

Chongtham Yaima Singh S/o(L)
Angahal Singh of Samaram
Khundrakpam Chandra Singh
S/o(L) Naran Singh of Samaram
Khangembam (O) Babita Devi W/o
Kh. Tompok Singh of Samaram

(i) Ningthoujam Chakrabati Singh
S/o Mohol Singh of Samaram (ii)
N. Pinekumar Singh S/o0-do of -do -
(1) Ningthoujam (O) Ibembi Devi
W/o Jila Singh (ii) N. Tombi Devi
W/o Jila Singh of Samaram

State

Laishram Ingocha Singh S/o
Netrajit Singh of Samaram
Ningthoujam Kokil Singh S/o
Ibomcha Singh of Samaram

(i) Irom (O) Keinahalbi Devi W/o
Mantri Singh of Samaram (ii)
Ngongmaithem Nimaichand Singh
S/o Mohon Singh of Samaram (iii)
Thounaojam Kalenjao Singh S/o
Jadu Singh of Samaram

Asem Inaobi Singh S/o0 Chaoba
Singh of Samaram

Khangembam Sana Singh S/o
Chaoba Singh of Samaram
Khangembam Leisha Singh S/o(L)
Khomei Singh of Samaram

(1) Khangembam Nando Singh S/o
Ghana Singh of Samaram (ii) Kh.
Inaobi Singh S/o -do- of -do- (iii)
Kh. Kheln Singh S/o S/o do of -do-
(iv) Kh. Romen Singh S/o -do- of -
do-

Khnangembam Nimai Singh S/o
Ghana Singh of Samaram

State

(i) Khangembam Bidhu Singh S/o
Tomal Singh of Samaram (ii) Kh.
Bina Devi W/o Lolindro Singh of
Samaram

66

170
127
91

297

695

749
578

278

539
90
98

99

99

75

2167

2166

2154

2150

2079

2397

2082

2081
12421
2083

2071

2333

2004

2016

2017

2018

220

2021

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol -

- Ingkhol

0.07

0.06

0.04

0.06

0.04

0.04

0.14
0.01

0.02

0.08

0.01

0.02

0.05

0.05

0.03

0.05

0.03

0.0283

0.0243

0.0162

0.0243

0.0162

0.0162

0.0567
0.0040

0.0081

0.0324

0.0042

0.0081

0.0203

0.0203

0.0121

0.0203

0.0121

Ch. Shamu
Singh S/o
Hera Singh
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Khangembam Ibopishak Singh S/o 70 2068
(L) Tolangou Singh of Samaram

(i) Ningthoujam Jugeshwor Singh 298 2092
S/o0 Tomalo Singh of Samaram (ii)

N. Amuthoi Singh S/o -do- of -do-

Nongmaithem Tamphaton Singh 426/751 2091/2422
S/o(L) Ibobi Singh of Samaram

(1) Ningthoujam Priobarta Singh 426 2091
S/o Jila Singh (ii) Sagolsem

Ibopishak Singh S/o Ibohal Singh

(iii) Laishram (N) Ningthoujam (O)

Sushila Devi W/o Priobarta Singh

of Samaram (iv) Naorem Kanhai

Singh S/o(L) Kondum Singh of

Samaram

State X 2084
Athokpam Jiten Singh S/o 32 2148
Tolenkhomba Singh of Samaram

Sorokhaibam Samungou Singh S/o 106 2055
Ibomcha Singh of Samaram
Naorem Kumo Singh S/o(L) Mani 304 2146
Singh of Samaram
Naorem Mohindro Singh S/o(L) 304/681 2164
Mani Singh of Samaram /2392
Naorem (N) Irengbam (O) Inaobi 682 2393
Devi W/o Nandakumar Singh of

Samaram

Changtham Surjit Singh S/o Yaima 678 2190
Singh of Samaram /2389
Phamdom Kunjo Singh 198 2187
Thokchom Manitombi Devi W/o 569 2207
Yaima Singh of Samaram

Thokchom Jugeshwor Singh S/o 212 2208
Tomba Singh of Samaram

Wahengbam Tompok Singh S/o 412 2269
Ador Singh of Samaram

Ahongshangbam Modhurah Singh 350 2286
S/o Hemo Singh of Samaram

(D Laimayum Khomdonba Sharma 392 2291

S/o(L) Binodlal Sharma of

Langthabl Kunja (ii)Thangjam (O)

Mema Devi W/o Kullachandra

Singh of Samaram

Oinam(N) Nameirakpam (O) 455 2290
Anoubi Devi W/o Tombi Singh of

Singjamei

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Phourel

Phourel

Phourel

0.03

0.02

0.03

0.02

0.07
0.06

0.05

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.04

0.06
0.04

0.02

0.01

0.03

0.02

0.06

0.0121

0.0081

0.0121

0.0081

0.0284
0.0243

0.0203

0.0081

0.0081

0.0081

0.0162

0.0243
0.0162

0.0081

0.0041

0.0121

0.0081

0.0243
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Chanabam Inao Singh S/o
Gouramani Singh of Samaram
Chanabam (O) Bijalaxami Devi
W/o Saratchandra Singh of
Samaram

Khangembam Gunamani Singh
S/o(L) Kleirenjao Singh of
Samaram

Hodam Kwaklei Singh S/o Kakra
Singh of Samaram '

(1) Khangembam Dhyanchand
Singh S/o Birachandra Singh of
Samaram (ii) Kh. Bijoi Singh (iii)
State

Khangembam Ibochouba Singh S/o
(L) Petro Singh of Samaram
Khangembam Manglemba Singh
S/o(L)) Leisha Singh of Samaram
(1) Khangembam Irabot Singh S/o
Maimu Singh of Samaram (ii)kh.
Rage Singh (iii) Kh. Leikham (iv)
Kh. Jadu Singh (v) Kh. Lalabi
Singh

(i) Khundrakpam Sanajao Singh
S/o Ibomcha Singh of Sdamaram
(i1) Kh. Amumacha Singh S/o -do-
(iii) Kh. Thoiba Singh S/o -do- (iv)
Kh. Itoba Singh S/o0 -do- of -do-
(1) Nongmaithem Lukhoi Singh S/o
Ibotombi Singh of Samaram (ii) N.
Ibobi Singh S/o0 -do- of -do-

(1) Leitanthem Chaigoi Singh S/o
Dhaja Singh of Samaram (ii)
Usham Leiyon Singh S/o (L) Mani
Singh of Samaram

State

State

Irengbam Ibomcha Singh S/o(L)
Achou Singh of Samaram
Luwangthem Selungba Singh
S/o(L) Achou Singh of Samaram
Khomdram Tomba Singh S/o(L)
Mera Singh of Samaram

State

State

Asem Tomba Singh S/o0 Mangoljao
Singh of Samaram

623

168

486

555

78

76

79

47

273

393

44

416

512

bl

2294

2295

2315

1125

1070

1069
1068

1062

1061

1033

1032

1011

1010

28

63

255

84
82
87

Phourel

Phourel

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

In gkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Phourel
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

0.06

0.07

0.04

0.05

0.06
0.01

0.06

0.04

0.05

0.05

0.01

0.07
0.07
0.08

0.09

0.05

0.09
0.17
0.10

0.0243

0.0486

0.0284

0.0162

0.0203

0.0242
0.0041

0.0242

0.0162

0.0203

0.0203

0.0041

0.0283
0.0283
0.0324

0.0369

0.0202

0.0369
0.0688
0.0405



74 (i) Usham Jila Singh S/o(L) Jadhop 56 86 Anganph-  0.08 0.0324
-5 Singh of Samaram (ii) Usham ou
Ingobi Singh S/o -do- iof -do- (iii)
Usham Madhumangol Singh S/o -
do- of -do-
75 (i) Usham Jila Singh S/o(L) Jadhop 57 104 Ingkhol 0.10 0.0369
Singh of Samaram (ii) Usham
Ingobi Singh S/o -do- iof -do- (iii)
Usham Madhumangol Singh S/o -
do- of -do-
76 Khumukcham Thoiba Singh S/o(L) 760 114 Ingkhol 0.12 0.0486
Thamol Singh of Samaram
77 Trom Chaothoi Singh S/o(L) 737  133/297  Ingkhol 0.07 0.0283
Kaomacha Singh of Samaram
78 Irom Jatra Singh S/o(L) Kaomacha 738 133/298  Ingkhol 0.05 0.0202
Singh of Samaram
79 Nongmaithem Amumacha Singh 271 155 Ingkhol 0.15 0.0607
S/o(L) Iboton Singh of Samaram
80 Leitanthem (N) Mutum () Apabi 63 192 Ingkhol 0.07 0.0283
Devi W/o Chandrahas Singh of
Samaram
81 Nongmaithem Ibecha Devi W/o (L) 269 196 Ingkhol 0.04 0.0416
Ramshing of Samaram
82 Khundrakpam Sanajao Singh 123 197 Ingkhol 0.05 0.0202
S/o(L) Ibomcha Singh of Samaram
83 State X 107 Ingkhol 0.08 0.0324 Kh. Gandha
Singh S/o(L)
Tomalo Singh
of Samaram
84 State X 108 Ingkhol 0.08 0.0324 -do-
85 State X 106 phourel 0.03 0.0121  -do-
86 State X 135 Ingkhol 0.04 0.0162 N. Ira Singh
87 State X 136 Ingkhol 0.05 0.0202 H. Parijat
Singh S/o(L)
Khamba
Singh of
Samaram
88 Wahengbam Manichand Singh S/o 564 149 Ingkhol 0.07 0.0283
Tomba Singh of Samaram
89 State X 150 Ingkhol 0.04 0.0162 N. Tombi
Singh S/o
Angangmach
a of Samaram
90 Ningthoujam Tampha Singh S/o(L) 248 151 Ingkhol 0.07 0.0283
Kuber Singh of Samaram
91 Nongmaitem Ira Singh S/o(L) 565 153 Ingkhol 0.09 0.0369
Angangmacha Singh of Samaram
4.99 2.0818

Printed at the Directarate of  Printirg & Statdaery, Governrment of  Manipur/305-C/27-11-2010.



